FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Arizona real estate investment company to expand operations, expecting revenue to grow by 50%

Prime Time Real Estate Group, a Phoenix-based real estate investment company, announced plans to move into a larger office space to accommodate 15 new staff members and a 50% increase in revenue.

Phoenix, Arizona--August 4, 2007-- Prime Time Real Estate, a Phoenix-based real estate investment company, recently announced its plans to move into a larger office space. The company will be moving from its current location at 123 Old Address in Tempe to 123 New Address, also in Tempe.

Managing Partner Tanya Lee says that the company is literally bursting at the seams. "Our current location comfortably fits about 15 employees. But because of a high demand for real estate investment properties in Arizona, we need to expand to 30 employees – or more. Our new location will allow us to do that."

According to company president Nick Sanchez, the expanded operational capability will allow Prime Time Real Estate Group to realize at least a 50% increase in revenue. "With more employees, we'll be able to more fully take advantage of the area's demand for real estate investments."

Already, the company's revenues have grown 25% in the past year – far higher than the industry average of 7%. Sanchez says the difference is in Prime Time Real Estate's commitment to integrity, leadership, and customer service.

Those unique qualities, Sanchez suggests, will also help the firm grow even as the real estate investment market cools. "We are uniquely able to serve the real estate investment market because of our commitment to uphold the core principles that really matter to our clients. Those qualities will help us continue to be successful no matter what the real estate investment climate is," Sanchez says.

With over a decade of property investment experience, Prime Time Real Estate has invested in all types of real estate in Arizona and beyond, including speculative land, agricultural land, residential land, commercial land, single-family residential properties, and commercial office properties. In 2005 alone, Prime Time Real Estate closed over 100 transactions valued at more than \$20 million.

Prime Time Real Estate Group's subsidiary companies include: Arizona Land Wholesalers (azlandwholesalers.com), an acquisition company that specializes in the sale of raw land at belowmarket prices; Paying Cash for Houses (payingcashforhouses.com), which serves investors as a residential real estate acquisition company; Arizona Property Wholesalers (arizonapropertywholesalers.com), a full-service property acquisition company for real estate investors; and US Land Buyers (uslandbuyers.com), which offers land owners a no-nonsense opportunity to sell their property at fair market value.

In addition to Prime Time Real Estate's extensive experience in the Phoenix area, the company has also established a presence in the Austin and Dallas, Texas and Philadelphia, Pennsylvania markets.

"Expanding in our original market – Phoenix, Arizona – is the logical priority. But our success in this market gives us the confidence that we will be able to serve the Austin, Dallas, and Philadelphia markets equally well," says Prime Time Real Estate Vice President Sam Davidson.